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0/93Date:

CIRCULAR
Sub: National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers, official of Directorate of Education, GNCTD and SCERT
faculty to Nalandaway Foundation, Chennai during 04-09 Nov, 2023.

SC ERT is organizing a 5-days National Exposure Visit för Mentor Teachers. Official of DoE and Teacher Educator of

SCERT, Delhi at Nalandaway Foundation, Chennai. The purpose of the visit is to expose the Mentor Teachers to new and
innovative teaching practices and pedagogy. 30 participants will attend the program during 04-09 Nov, 2023 (including
journey dates).

Objectives of the program are:

• Increase exposure and knowledge of alternative teaching pedagogies.
• Developnent of 2 1st century skills.
• Improving teachermotivation and enthusiasm.

Encourage the teacher's creative and innovative work culture.

Get exposure to inclusive education practices.

Schedule of the program:
Date: 05- ()9 November, 2023
Departure: (Delhi — Chennai, by Air): 04 November, 2023
Arrival: (Chennai — Delhi, by Air): 09 November, 2023
Venue: Chennai
Participants: 30 ( 28 Mentor teachers, I officer ofDoE, I SCERT faculty')
Coordinator: Dr. Tapsa Verma, Assistant Professor. SCERT

The Heads of Schools and DDE (Zones) concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose name
appear in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.

The ANNEXURE-A includes the list of participants of the training program.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.
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No. NAME OF THE MENTOR
TEACHERS

GANESH PRASAD

AMITA BUDHIRAJA

ANIL KUMAR SINGH GREWAL

ANURADHA RANI

ATUL VERMA

BHAVANA SINGH

MOHD MINHAJ ALAM KHAN

CHANDRIKA
DEEPAK KUMAR

DR. BABITA BHANDARI

HEMIATA

IQUEBAL HUSSAIN

MALTI NARANG
MANISH KUMAR MEENA

MD FAHIMUDDIN

MEENU KUMARI

PAWAN KUMAR

PRIYANKAVOHRA
RAJEEV KUMAR TIWARI

RAMESH KUMAR YADAV

RENU SINGH

SAMREEN NAAZ

SANDEEP KUMAR PANCHAL
SATYAPAL

SUNITA BHATEJA

TINA VERMA

URMILA DEVI

VANDANA

VANITA NASSA KAPUR

Dr. Tapsa Verma
(Coordinator)

EMPLOYEE ID
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20092162

20111360

20051411

20140259
20170849

20171130

20111041
20193344

20131531

20110590

20190376

20190961
20193739

20170472
20195598

20171305

20194071

20111475
20110573

20193606

20162548

20220748

20190953

20193964

20101349

20111258

20111392

20190421

20111261

Assistant

ANNEXURE- A

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

SOUTH DISTRICT

GGSSS SRINIWASPURI

GBSSS MAGAZINE ROAD

GGSSS WEST JYOTI NAGAR DELHI-94

GBSSS ALIPUR

SOE,SEC 22, DWARKA

GBP SBV SRINIVAS PURI NEW DELHI

GGSSS NO. 3 SAROJINI NAGAR

GBSSS NO 1 AVANTIKA ROHINI SECTOR
1

GGSSSN02 SHAKTI NAGAR

RANI JHANSI SARVODAYA KANYA

VIDYALAYA, RAILWAY COLONY
TUGHLAKABAD

CSA GBSSS NFC

GGSSS NO 3 BADARPUR NEW DELHI

GBSSS TEKHAND
GBSSWELCOME COLONY

SKV TUGHLAKABAD VILLAGE, NEW
DELHI -44

GOVT COED SSS, SITE II, SECTOR 3,

DWARKA, NEW DELHI 110078

SKV SAMALKA

SBV RAILWAY COLONYTUGHLAKABAD
ND-44

GB PANT SBV SHRINIWASPURI

SOE, MADANPUR KHADAR

GGSSS PANAMA BUILDING

GBSSS EAST GOKALPUR LONI ROAD

GOVT CO -ED SEC SCHOOLSARASWATI
GARDEN RAMESH NAGAR

GSKV NILOTHI

SKV RAJOURI GARDEN EXTENSION

GBSSS, MUBARAK PUR DABAS NO. 2

RSKV EAST VINOD NAGAR DELHI -91

GGSSS WEST PATEL NAGAR

SCHOOL ID

DoE OFFICIAL

1924031

1207109

1105111

1310014

1821282

1924001

1719027

1413011

1207038

1925031

1925005

1925248

1925356

1105015

1925040

1821237

1821022

1925017

1924001

1925432

2127023

1104406

1516017

1617026

1515021

1412254

1002028

1516141

Professor, SCERT


