

State Council of Educational Research and Training

(An autonomous organization of Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 https://scert.delhi.gov.in

13680.87 F.No.-3(3)(xiii)/chennai/NE/INSET/SCERT/2022-23

Date: 31/10/23

CIRCULAR

Sub: National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers, official of Directorate of Education, GNCTD and SCERT faculty to Nalandaway Foundation, Chennai during 04-09 Nov, 2023.

SCERT is organizing a 5-days National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers, Official of DoE and Teacher Educator of SCERT, Delhi at Nalandaway Foundation, Chennai. The purpose of the visit is to expose the Mentor Teachers to new and innovative teaching practices and pedagogy, 30 participants will attend the program during 04-09 Nov, 2023 (including journey dates).

Objectives of the program are:

- Increase exposure and knowledge of alternative teaching pedagogies.
- Development of 21st century skills.
- Improving teacher motivation and enthusiasm.
- Encourage the teacher's creative and innovative work culture.
- Get exposure to inclusive education practices.

Schedule of the program:

Date: 05-09 November, 2023

Departure: (Delhi - Chennai, by Air): 04 November, 2023 Arrival: (Chennai - Delhi, by Air): 09 November, 2023

Venue: Chennai

Participants: 30 (28 Mentor teachers, 1 officer of DoE, 1 SCERT faculty)

Coordinator: Dr. Tapsa Verma, Assistant Professor, SCERT

The Heads of Schools and DDE (Zones) concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose name appear in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.

The ANNEXURE- A includes the list of participants of the training program.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

F.No.-F.No.-3(3)(xiii)/chennai/NE/INSET/SCERT/2022-23 //3680-87 Date: 3//10/23

Copy to:

1. P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi

- 2. P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
- 3. P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
- 4. Addl. DE (School), DoE, GNCTD
- 5. SO Branch, SCERT
- 6. OS IT, DoE, GNCTD
- 7. WIM SCERT, Delhi
- 8. Guard File

Joint Director (Academic)

S. No.	NAME OF THE MENTOR TEACHERS	EMPLOYEE ID	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SCHOOL ID
1	GANESH PRASAD	20092162	SOUTH DISTRICT	DoE OFFICIAL
2	AMITA BUDHIRAJA	20111360	GGSSS SRINIWASPURI	1924031
3	ANIL KUMAR SINGH GREWAL	20051411	GBSSS MAGAZINE ROAD	1207109
4	ANURADHA RANI	20140259	GGSSS WEST JYOTI NAGAR DELHI-94	1105111
5	ATUL VERMA	20170849	GBSSS ALIPUR	1310014
6	BHAVANA SINGH	20171130	SOE,SEC 22, DWARKA	1821282
7	MOHD MINHAJ ALAM KHAN	20111041	GBP SBV SRINIVAS PURI NEW DELHI	1924001
8	CHANDRIKA	20193344	GGSSS NO. 3 SAROJINI NAGAR	1719027
9	DEEPAK KUMAR	20131531	GBSSS NO 1 AVANTIKA ROHINI SECTOR	1413011
10	DR. BABITA BHANDARI	20110590	GGSSSNO2 SHAKTI NAGAR	1207038
11	HEMLATA	20190376	RANI JHANSI SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, RAILWAY COLONY TUGHLAKABAD	1925031
12	IQUEBAL HUSSAIN	20190961	CSA GBSSS NFC	1925005
13	MALTI NARANG	20193739	GGSSS NO 3 BADARPUR NEW DELHI	1925248
14	MANISH KUMAR MEENA	20170472	GBSSS TEKHAND	1925356
15	MD FAHIMUDDIN	20195598	GBSS WELCOME COLONY	1105015
16	MEENU KUMARI	20171305	SKV TUGHLAKABAD VILLAGE, NEW DELHI -44	1925040
17	PAWAN KUMAR	20194071	GOVT COED SSS, SITE II, SECTOR 3, DWARKA, NEW DELHI 110078	1821237
18	PRIYANKA VOHRA	20111475	SKV SAMALKA	1821022
19	RAJEEV KUMAR TIWARI	20110573	SBV RAILWAY COLONY TUGHLAKABAD ND-44	1925017
20	RAMESH KUMAR YADAV	20193606	GB PANT SBV SHRINIWASPURI	1924001
21	RENU SINGH	20162548	SOE, MADANPUR KHADAR	1925432
22	SAMREEN NAAZ	20220748	GGSSS PANAMA BUILDING	2127023
23	SANDEEP KUMAR PANCHAL	20190953	GBSSS EAST GOKALPUR LONI ROAD	1104406
24	SATYAPAL	20193964	GOVT CO -ED SEC SCHOOL SARASWATI GARDEN RAMESH NAGAR	1516017
25	SUNITA BHATEJA	20101349	GSKV NILOTHI	1617026
26	TINA VERMA	20111258	SKV RAJOURI GARDEN EXTENSION	1515021
27	URMILA DEVI	20111392	GBSSS, MUBARAK PUR DABAS NO. 2	1412254
28	VANDANA	20190421	RSKV EAST VINOD NAGAR DELHI -91	1002028
29	VANITA NASSA KAPUR	20111261	GGSSS WEST PATEL NAGAR	1516141
30	Dr. Tapsa Verma (Coordinator)	Assistant Profe	essor. SCERT	